
 

 

Court File No. BK24-00000230-0033 

ONTARIO 

SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS 
ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED 

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR 
ARRANGEMENT OF MIZRAHI DEVELOPMENT GROUP 

(1451 WELLINGTON) INC. 

Applicant 

SERVICE LIST 
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COZEN O'CONNOR LLP 

Bay Adelaide Centre – North Tower 
40 Temperance Street, Suite 2700 
Toronto, ON M5H 0B4 
 
Steven J. Weisz  
Tel: (647) 417-5334 
Email: sweisz@cozen.com 
 
Robert Sottile  
Tel: (416) 361-6680 
Email: rsottile@cozen.com 
 
Dilina Lallani  
Tel: (647) 417-5349 
Email: dlallani@cozen.com 
 

Lawyers for the Applicant, Mizrahi 

Development Group (1451 Wellington) Inc. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CHAITONS LLP  
5000 Yonge Street, 10th Floor 
Toronto, ON M2N 7E9 
 
George Benchetrit   
Tel: (416) 218-1141 
Email: george@chaitons.com  
 
Harvey Chaiton 
Tel: (416) 218-1129 
Email: harvey@chaitons.com    
 
Lawyers for the Proposed Monitor 
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MNP LTD. 
1 Adelaide Street East, 
Suite 1900 
Toronto, ON M5C 2V9 
 
Sheldon Title 
Tel No.: (416) 573-5320 
Email: Sheldon.Title@mnp.ca  
 

Proposed Monitor 

BENNETT JONES LLP 
100 King Street West, Suite 3400 
Toronto, ON M5X 1A4 
 
Sean Zweig 
Tel No.: (416) 777-6254 
Email: ZweigS@bennettjones.com  
 
Aiden Nelms 
Tel No.: (416) 777-4642 
Email: NelmsA@bennettjones.com   
 

Lawyers for TCC Mortgage Holdings Inc. 

 
OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP 
First Canadian Place 
1 King Street West, Suite 6200 
Toronto, ON M5X 1B8 
 
Ryan Neilson 
Tel No.: (416) 862-4873 
Email: RNielsen@osler.com    
 
Lawyers for V2 Investment Holdings Inc. 
 
 

PALIARE ROLAND ROSENBERG 
ROTHSTEIN LLP 
155 Wellington Street West – 35th Floor 
Toronto, Ontario M5V 3H1  
 
Gordon Capern  
Tel No.: (416) 646-4311  
Email: gordon.capern@paliareroland.com  
 
Daniel Rosenbluth  
Tel No.: (416) 646-6307  
Email: daniel.rosenbluth@paliareroland.com   
 
Ryan Shah  
Tel No.: (416) 646-6356 
Email: ryan.shah@paliareroland.com   
 
Lawyers for V2 Investment Holdings Inc. 
 

WESTMOUNT GUARANTEE 
SERVICES INC. 
600 Cochrane Drive, Suite 205 
Markham, ON L3R 5K3 
 
Marlon Brown 
Tel No.: (647) 499-8249 
Email: marlon@westmountguarantee.com   
 

ALENFRAGE DESIGNER PAINT INC. 
1760 Wilson Ave, Unit 8 
North York, ON M3L1A9 
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ASSERTION LAW 
2601 Matheson Boulevard East, Unit 17 
Mississauga, ON L4W 5A8 
 
Aneal Seegobin 
Tel No.: (647) 997-6325 
Email: info@assertionlaw.ca   
 
Lawyers for Alenfrage Designer Paint Inc. 
 

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT 
OF BANKRUPTCY (CANADA) 
151 Yonge Street, 4th Floor 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5C 2W7 
 
Email: ic.osbservice-bsfservice.ic@canada.ca  
 

CITY OF OTTAWA 
110 Laurier Avenue West  
Ottawa, ON K2P 2L7  
 
Email: 311@ottawa.ca 

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 
Ontario Regional Office 
Department of Justice Canada 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto, ON M5H 1T1 
 
Tel No.: (416) 973-0942 
Alt: (647) 256-1663 
Email: AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-
Fiscal@justice.gc.ca    
 
Kelly Smith Wayland  
Tel No.: (647) 533-7183 
Email: kelly.smithwayland@justice.gc.ca  
 

ONTARIO MINISTRY OF 
FINANCE  (INSOLVENCY UNIT)  
Ministry of Finance – Legal Services 
Branch 11 - 777 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON M5G 2C8 
 
Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca    
 

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA, 
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
Ontario Regional Officer, Tax Law Section 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto, ON  M5H 1T1  
 
Email: AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-
Fiscal@justice.gc.ca  
 
Sarah Mackenzie  
Email: sarah.mackenzie@justice.gc.ca  
 
Kevin Dias 
Email: kevin.dias@justice.gc.ca  
 
Edward Park 
Email: edward.park@justice.gc.ca     
 
Tel No.: (647) 292-9368 
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CWB MAXIUM FINANCIAL INC.  
30 Vogell Road, Suite 1  
Richmond Hill, ON, L4B 3K6  
 
Email: Info@maxium.com 
 

TYR LLP 
488 Wellington St West, Suite 300-302 
Toronto, ON M5V1E3 
 
Michael O’Brien  
Tel No.: (416) 617-0533 
Email: mobrien@tyrllp.com   
 
Jason Wadden  
Tel No.: (416) 627-9815 
Email: jwadden@tyrllp.com   
 
Nick Morrow  
Tel No.: 437 872-3526 
Email: nmorrow@tyrllp.com  
 
Lawyers for David Berry 
 

SICOTTE GUILBAULT, LLP 
#208-4275 Innes Rd.  
Ottawa, ON, K1C 1T1 
 
Denis Sicotte  
Tel No.: (613) 837-7408 
Fax: (613) 837-8015  
Email: dsicotte@sicotte.ca  
 
Lawyer for Alfredo Giannuzzi, Mario 
Giannuzzi and Eugenio Milito 
 

 

 


